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MA, CT, NH, RI, VT, ME — Ken Rathke MN, ND, SD, WI — Recruiting Now

5 Boroughs, Long Island, and NJ — Michael Soulis IA, IL, KS, MO, NE — Recruiting Now

Upstate NY — Paul Lepkowski AR, LA, OK, MS, TX — Matt O’Brien

DC, DE, MD, PA, WV, VA — Ericka Spann AZ, CO, NM, UT, WY — Nhi Nguyen

IN, MI, OH — Kyle Keppen AK, ID, MT, OR, WA — Clayton Buescher

KY, TN, AL, GA, NC, SC — Jeff Orlando CA, HI, NV — John Devlin

FL — Patrick Larkin
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Financial Performance and Insurance Ratings

Since 1851, we have had a 
single purpose, to help people 
secure their future and protect 
the ones they love.

Financial Strength Ratings1

A.M. Best Company A++ (Superior)

Fitch Ratings AA+ (Very Strong)

Moody’s Investors Service Aa3 (High Quality)

Standard & Poor’s AA+ (Very Strong)



1 	Ratings are as of 3/1/2025 and apply to Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company and its subsidiaries, 
C.M. Life Insurance Company and MML Bay State Life Insurance Company. Ratings are subject to change.
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MassMutual Annuity Sales Desk 1-855-464-3436
Regional  
Vice President Phone/E-mail Internal  

Wholesaler Phone/E-mail Territory Name 
State(s)

1 Ken Rathke 959-262-6582 
krathke46@MassMutual.com Craig Barton 617-307-2340 

cbarton20@MassMutual.com
New England — 
MA, CT, NH, RI, VT, ME

2 Michael Soulis 856-597-0472 
msoulis22@MassMutual.com Amy Thaler 617-307-2341 

athaler12@MassMutual.com
Empire — 5 Boroughs, 
Long Island, and NJ

3 Paul Lepkowski 315-939-0915 
plepkowski37@MassMutual.com Amy Thaler 617-307-2342 

athaler12@MassMutual.com Upstate NY

4 Ericka Spann 445-278-1480 
espann37@MassMutual.com Craig Barton 617-307-2343 

cbarton20@MassMutual.com
Mid-Atlantic —  
DC, DE, MD, PA, WV, VA

5 Kyle Keppen 614-753-2093 
kkeppen40@MassMutual.com Spyros Retzios 617-307-2350 

sretzios13@MassMutual.com Great Lakes — MI, IN, OH

6 Jeff Orlando 919-634-1159 
jorlando56@MassMutual.com James Doyle 617-307-2351 

jdoyle16@MassMutual.com
Southeast — 
KY, TN, AL, GA, NC, SC

7 Patrick Larkin 561-597-9225 
plarkin52@MassMutual.com Spyros Retzios 617-307-2352 

sretzios13@MassMutual.com Florida

8 Recruiting Now Brandon Gillett 617-307-2353 
bgillett31@MassMutual.com

Upper Midwest — 
MN, ND, SD, WI

9 Recruiting Now Brandon Gillett 617-307-2354 
bgillett31@MassMutual.com

Heartland —  
IA, IL, KS, MO, NE 

10 Matt O’Brien 210-287-0862 
mobrien11@MassMutual.com James Doyle 617-307-2355 

jdoyle16@MassMutual.com
Gulf Plains —   
AR, LA, OK, MS, TX

11 Nhi Nguyen 720-753-1653 
nnguyen64@MassMutual.com Brandon Gillett 617-307-2356 

bgillett31@MassMutual.com
Four Corners —  
AZ, CO, NM, UT, WY

12 Clayton Buescher 425-281-3122 
cbuescher36@MassMutual.com Justin Pichardo 617-307-2357 

jpichardo26@MassMutual.com
Pac Northwest — 
AK, ID, MT, OR, WA

13 John Devlin 
CA License #0C64708

510-220-4306 
jdevlin31@MassMutual.com

Justin Pichardo 
CA License #4252766

617-307-2358 
jpichardo26@MassMutual.com West Coast — CA, HI, NV

Sales Desk
MassMutual Sales Desk
supportannuity@MassMutual.com 
8:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)  

Management
Sales Desk Manager 
Christopher Funk
cfunk61@MassMutual.com

National Sales Manager
Alex Samoila 
asamoila58@MassMutual.com
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